
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 903

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.02.2018


SCHOLARSHIP SCHEMES


903. SHRI NISHIKANT DUBEY:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the scholarship schemes implemented for minorities in Jharkhand during the last two years and the current year, year, scheme and district-wise; and


(b) the details of the actual financial and other targets fixed and the achievements made in each of the said schemes during the said period, year and scheme-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a) & (b): Ministry of Minority Affairs (MoMA) implements three scholarship schemes i.e. Pre-Matric, Post matric and Merit-cum-Means based Scholarship Schemes for educational empowerment of six notified minority communities viz. Muslim, Christian, Sikh, Buddhist, Jain and Parsi across the country including the State of Jharkhand. District-wise data is not maintained.

However, State-wise physical and financial achievement including Jharkhand are at Annexure I, II

& III. The scheme-wise details of physical and financial targets and achievements made during the years 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18 are as under:-


Pre-Matric Scholarship Scheme

Year Financial

Target

Physical

Target

Physical

Achievements #

Fund released

(Rs. In Crore)

2015-16 There is no

financial

target

76312 25797 7.94

2016-17* 76312 18933 8.92

2017-18*

(as on 31.01.2018)

76312 7216 3.39


# Less applications were received as compared to physical target.


Post-Matric Scholarship Scheme

Year Financial

Target

Physical

Target

Physical

Achievements #

Fund released

(Rs. In Crore)

2015-16 There is no

financial

target

12730 12173 6.78

2016-17* 12730 12929 8.25

2017-18*

(as on 31.01.2018)

12730 3885 2.54


# Less applications were received as compared to physical target.


Merit-cum-Means based Scholarship Scheme

Year Financial

Target

Physical

Target

Physical

Achievements

Fund released

(Rs. In Crore)

2015-16 There is no

financial

target

1528 2066 6.23

2016-17* 1528 2204 6.32

2017-18*

(as on 31.01.2018)

1528 1097 2.97

* Data provisional. Disbursement of scholarship continues for 2017-18.


*****


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXUTRE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.903 FOR ANSWER ON 07.02.2018 ASKED BY SHRI NISHIKANT DUBEY REGARDING "SCHOLARSHIP
SCHEMES ".

Status of Physical and financial achievement including under Pre-matric Scholarship Scheme for the last two years and current year (as on 31.01.2018)

S.No.  States/UTs 2015-16 2016-17* 2017-18*

 Physical
Target

Scholarship
awarded

Financial
Target

Fund
released

(Rs. In crore)

Scholarship
awarded

Financial
Target

Fund released
(Rs. In crore)

Scholarship
awarded

Financial
Target

Fund
released
(Rs. In
crore)

1 Andhra Pradesh 61390 155058
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27.09

2 Telangana 66788 214661 40.63 158873 39.84 124182 41.42

3 Arunachal Pradesh 5716 0 0.00 0 0.00

4 Assam 144310 61325 22.82 137493 33.32 52517 17.38

5 Bihar 214215 23210 6.35 60399 12.46 107001 28.09

6 Chhattisgarh 15529 13363 3.95 7329 8.60 7023 1.92

7 Goa 7122 2127 0.22 1414 0.16

8 Gujarat 84764 208176 34.49 113666 25.64 102015 29.29

9 Haryana 38510 1174 0.19 2419 0.62 931 0.31

10 Himachal Pradesh 4301 2477 0.36 1665 0.28 1414 0.26

11 Jammu & Kashmir 110621 0 0.00 54135 12.28 92485 21.28

12 Jharkhand 76312 25797 7.94 18933 8.92 7216 3.39

13 Karnataka 128489 467890 69.83 418486 71.51 327233 61.74

14 Kerala 215670 521109 65.45 498360 56.79 422072 50.66

15 Madhya Pradesh 76139 77054 11.25 71285 18.60 63378 17.40

16 Maharashtra 289706 511996 52.42 444286 47.10 306102 33.04

17 Manipur  14476 2120 0.79 3382 1.92

18 Meghalaya 26916 1879 0.49 8470 1.90

19 Mizoram 13240 52149 12.55 47423 8.93 27757 6.50

20 Nagaland 28364 34507 8.61 16717 4.76 10756 3.93

21 Odisha 26292 2976 0.40 14771 2.11

22 Punjab 237666 428583 46.43 379711 56.49

23 Rajasthan 98228 145135 30.91 117787 30.00 101467 28.84

24 Sikkim 3067 2291 0.53 1026 0.23 666 0.20

25 Tamil Nadu 113859 406136 46.01 330596 60.33 283108 56.12

26 Tripura 7100 6478 0.99 1 0.00 3754 0.82

27 Uttar Pradesh 497684 515410 123.26 422084 135.89 478938 150.07

28 Uttarakhand 19732 6666 2.66 14478 3.69

29 West Bengal 327088 1285719 280.78 675218 81.01 367956 49.80

30 Andaman & Nicobar 1694 0 0.00 15 0.01

31 Chandigarh 2992 1715 0.18 2394 0.25 1047 0.11

32 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 225 78 0.01 63 0.01

33 Daman & Diu 315 0 0.00 0 0.00

34 Delhi 38560 78 0.02 3 0.00

35 Lakshadweep 920 0 0.00 0 0.00

36 Puducherry 2000 1442 0.29 1645 0.37 1722 0.50

Total 3000000 5178779 1040.10 906.22 4151277 931.00 749.82 2999176 1001.15 630.16

* Data provisional. Disbursement of scholarship continues for 2017-18.


ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXUTRE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.903 FOR ANSWER ON 07.02.2018 ASKED BY SHRI NISHIKANT DUBEY REGARDING "SCHOLARSHIP
SCHEMES ".


Status of Physical and financial achievement under Post-matric Scholarship Scheme for the last two years and current year (as on 31.01.2018)


S.No.  States/UTs 2015-16 2016-17* 2017-18*

Physical
Target

Scholarship
awarded

Financial
Target

Fund released
(Rs. In crore)

Scholarship
awarded

Financial
Target

Fund released
(Rs. In crore)

Scholarship
awarded

Financial
Target

Fund released
(Rs. In crore)

1 Andhra Pradesh 10232 10743
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2 Telangana 11131 15421 11.94 15008 12.07 11105 8.12

3 Arunachal Pradesh 950 0 0.00 0 0.00

4 Assam 24077 29600 20.49 28303 18.62 29408 21.13

5 Bihar 35712 44162 22.34 45577 24.38 41991 28.09

6 Chhattisgarh 2589 2204 1.19 2001 1.08 1859 1.03

7 Goa 1187 177 0.11 239 0.17

8 Gujarat 14127 24017 12.91 18254 10.60 16321 9.75

9 Haryana 6417 2739 1.84 3409 2.37 1127 0.79

10 Himachal Pradesh 718 510 0.26 503 0.26 126 0.07

11 Jammu & Kashmir 18429 20602 11.42 23639 14.43 20673 13.05

12 Jharkhand 12730 12173 6.78 12929 8.25 3885 2.54

13 Karnataka 21414 51775 32.68 41690 26.66 27217 17.22

14 Kerala 35965 46703 21.04 54608 24.96 52707 25.07

15 Madhya Pradesh 12697 14309 8.50 15293 9.61 14141 8.72

16 Maharashtra 48302 49766 23.98 44066 20.23 13814 6.49

17 Manipur  2412 2647 2.07 2830 2.19

18 Meghalaya 4486 4498 3.27 4951 3.33

19 Mizoram 2206 586 0.44 1331 0.93 1271 0.92

20 Nagaland 4726 797 0.66 3673 2.70 970 0.69

21 Odisha 4381 3430 2.19 3179 2.09

22 Punjab 39627 63801 31.84 58812 24.89

23 Rajasthan 16371 28437 19.41 24604 17.51 15842 10.71

24 Sikkim 511 539 0.24 205 0.10 102 0.07

25 Tamil Nadu 18989 41880 24.78 38403 21.27 13442 7.75

26 Tripura 1183 1050 0.51 909 0.44 860 0.54

27 Uttar Pradesh 82882 98184 66.69 74633 54.24 76251 50.69

28 Uttarakhand 3288 2221 1.42 2918 2.11

29 West Bengal 54501 92122 46.63 87798 43.43 27268 14.20

30 Andaman & Nicobar 282 0 0.00 5 0.01

31 Chandigarh 499 257 0.11 259 0.12 49 0.02

32 Dadra & Nagar
Haveli

37 19 0.01 26 0.01

33 Daman & Diu 53 34 0.01 39 0.01

34 Delhi 6425 1226 0.79 528 0.34

35 Lakshadweep 132 0 0.00 0 0.00

36 Puducherry 332 211 0.15 280 0.18 345 0.20

Total 500000 666840 581.10 385.72 622900 550.00 359.65 382260 561.29 237.05

* Data provisional. Disbursement of scholarship continues for 2017-18.


ANNEXURE-III

ANNEXUTRE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.903 FOR ANSWER ON 07.02.2018 ASKED BY SHRI NISHIKANT DUBEY REGARDING "SCHOLARSHIP
SCHEMES ".

Status of Physical and financial achievement under Merit-cum-Means based Scholarship Scheme for the last two years and current year (as on 31.01.2018)

S.No.  States/UTs 2015-16 2016-17* 2017-18*

Physical
Target

Scholarship
awarded

Financial
Target

Fund released
(Rs. In crore)

Scholarship
awarded

Financial
Target

Fund released
(Rs. In crore)

Scholarship
awarded

Financial
Target

Fund released
(Rs. In crore)

1 Andhra Pradesh 1228 1174
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2 Telangana 1336 1917 5.24 2437 6.39 1344 3.51

3 Arunachal Pradesh 115 0 0.00 0 0.00

4 Assam 2889 4698 13.60 3999 10.25 2240 5.92

5 Bihar 4284 11107 31.22 10923 30.91 6209 17.18

6 Chhattisgarh 310 550 1.52 565 1.50 254 0.64

7 Goa 145 167 0.42 114 0.30

8 Gujarat 1697 4386 10.60 3996 9.32 2076 4.85

9 Haryana 770 1240 3.30 1224 3.35 552 1.41

10 Himachal Pradesh 85 99 0.29 78 0.20 24 0.06

11 Jammu & Kashmir 2211 5784 16.30 5162 14.04 2595 6.64

12 Jharkhand 1528 2066 6.23 2204 6.32 1097 2.97

13 Karnataka 2570 14728 36.56 12897 32.86 4399 11.20

14 Kerala 4316 22876 62.57 20864 56.85 12124 32.12

15 Madhya Pradesh 1524 2704 7.78 2794 7.86 1459 3.72

16 Maharashtra 5797 6526 17.29 5165 13.53 15 0.07

17 Manipur  290 395 1.12 345 0.92 27 0.08

18 Meghalaya 538 1068 2.80 1125 2.86

19 Mizoram 264 96 0.24 247 0.55 71 0.20

20 Nagaland 567 1279 3.47 1222 3.17 652 1.69

21 Odisha 525 550 1.56 596 1.60

22 Punjab 4752 9008 24.15 6923 18.10

23 Rajasthan 1965 4133 11.30 3972 10.70 1795 4.54

24 Sikkim 60 83 0.22 22 0.07

25 Tamil Nadu 2279 5294 14.06 5459 13.78 3177 8.08

26 Tripura 142 185 0.60 155 0.45 66 0.18

27 Uttar Pradesh 9948 17449 45.53 12380 32.85 3956 10.23

28 Uttarakhand 395 690 1.85 646 1.90

29 West Bengal 6541 12190 32.23 12114 30.82 7103 17.99

30 Andaman & Nicobar 33 4 0.01 0 0.00

31 Chandigarh 60 33 0.09 25 0.06 11 0.03

32 Dadra & Nagar
Haveli

4 2 0.00 7 0.01

33 Daman & Diu 6 4 0.01 10 0.03

34 Delhi 770 1042 2.46 509 1.20

35 Lakshadweep 17 0 0.00 0 0.00

36 Puducherry 39 55 0.14 57 0.12 32 0.06

Total 60000 133582 335.00 357.98 120158 395.00 318.07 52438 393.54 136.46

* Data provisional. Disbursement of scholarship continues for 2017-18.

